

EXCISE DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA.

EXCISE HEADQUARTERS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695033

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE (ADMN), KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Present: D.Rajeev,IOFS)

Sub: Excise Establishment - Transfer and Posting of Assistant Excise Inspector - Orders issued

Read: Letter No.C2/1239/2022 dated 01.12.2022 of Deputy Excise Commissioner,

Kannur

ORDER NO. XD3-167973/2019 DATED: 07.01.2023

Sri.Eby Thomas (PEN-326258), Assistant Excise Inspector, Excise Range Office, Thalassery is transferred and posted to Excise Range Office, Alakkode in the existing vacancy on compassionate grounds.

The Officer on transfer shall be relieved immediately after making necessary charge arrangements. The date of relief and joining duty shall be reported to this office forthwith.

Sd/ADDITIONAL EXCISE COMMISSIONER (ADMN)

To

The incumbent

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Excise Commissioner (Enf.), Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. The Excise Vigilance Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Joint Excise Commissioner, North Zone.
- 4. The Joint Excise Commissioner, EI&IB
- 5. Assistant Excise Commissioner EI&IB, North Zone.
- 6. The Computer Cell (for publishing in the website)
- 7. Order File / Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded / By Order

SUPERINTENDENT